501872310 03/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guillermo Lopez Taboada	02/17/2012
Juan Tourino Dominguez	02/17/2012
Ramon Doallo Biempica	02/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universidade da Coruna-OTRI	
Street Address:	Campus de Elvina	
Internal Address:	Edificio de Servicios Centrales de Investigacion	
City:	A Coruna	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	15071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13400199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)231-5946 Phone: 503-732-0256

Email: office@aboypatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: ABOY&ASSOCIATES, PC Address Line 1: 522 SW 5TH AVE SUITE 1390 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1132 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Cristina Crespo, Reg. No. 68725

Total Attachments: 3

source=B-INVENTORS-Assignments-P1132#page1.tif source=B-INVENTORS-Assignments-P1132#page2.tif source=B-INVENTORS-Assignments-P1132#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 027961 FRAME: 0130

Assignment of Patent Rights

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:		
TITLE: METHOD AND MIDDLEWARE FOR EFFICIENT MESSAGING ON CLUSTER MULTI-CORE PROCESSORS	S OF	
INVENTOR(S): Guillernio Lopez Taboada, Juan Tourino Dominguez, and Ramon I Biempica)oallo	
APPLICATION NO:		
FILING DATE:		
DOCKET NO: P1132		
ASSIGNOR: Guillermo Lopez Taboada		
ASSIGNEE: Universidade da Coruna-OTRI, Edificio de Servicios Centrales de Investiga Campus de Elvina, 15071, A Coruna, ES	icion,	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGI bereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interpreted to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United Sta America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Le Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divextension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters P and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIG hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be maintened into which would conflict with this assignment.	est in tes of etters ision, atent NOR	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Nu 73939 to insert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of said application when known		
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:		
SIGNATURE DATE: 2012-02-17		
FULL LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Guillermo Lopez Taboada	***************************************	
MAILING ADDRESS: Av. Fernandez Latorre, n 104, 6A, 15006 A Coruna, Spain	************	
CITIZEN OF: Spain		

3

PATENT REEL: 027961 FRAME: 0131

Assignment of Patent Rights

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:
TITLE: METHOD AND MIDDLEWARE FOR EFFICIENT MESSAGING ON CLUSTERS OF MULTI-CORE PROCESSORS
INVENTOR(S): Guillermo Lopez Taboada, Juan Tourino Dominguez, and Ramon Doallo Biempica
APPLICATION NO:
FILING DATE:
DOCKET NO: Pi132
ASSIGNOR: Guillermo Lopez Taboada
ASSIGNEE: Universidade da Coruna-OTRI, Edificio de Servicios Centrales de Investigacion, Campus de Elvina, 15071, A Coruna, ES
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 73939 to insert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of each application when known.
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:
SIGNATURE DATE: 2012-02-17
FULL LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Juan Touring Dominguez
MAILING ADDRESS: Av. General Sanjurjo, n 8, 6Der, 15006 A Coruna, Spain
CITIZEN DE Spain

Assignment of Patent Rights

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:		
TITLE: METHOD AND MIDDLEWARE FOR EFFICIENT MESSAGING ON CLUSTERS OF MULTI-CORE PROCESSORS		
INVENTOR(S): Guillermo Lopez Taboada, Juan Tourino Dominguez, and Ramon Doallo Biempica		
APPLICATION NO:		
FILING DATE:		
DOCKET NO: P1132		
ASSIGNOR: Guillermo Lopez Taboada		
ASSIGNEE: Universidade da Coruna-OTRI, Edificio de Servicios Centrales de Investigacion, Campus de Elvina, 15071, A Coruna, ES		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 73939 to insert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of said application when known.		
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:		
SIGNATURE DATE: 2012-02-17		
FULL LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Ramon Doallo Blempica		
MAILING ADDRESS: C. Federico Tapia 58, n 5lzq, 15005 A Coruna, Spain		
CTETZEN OF: Spain		

PATENT REEL: 027961 FRAME: 0133